
20'x20' 400
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857 LAKESHORE BLVD INCLINE VILLIAGE, NV 89451

11,349

188

857 LAKESHORE BLVD

4

4

NFPA 13 - Table 9.2.2.1(a) Maximum Distance Between Hangers (ft-in.)

3

Steel Pipe except threaded
lightwall

Threaded lightwall steel
pipe

Copper tube

CPVC

4 1 11 4 11

Nominal Pipe Size (in.)

212 2 2 3 4 6 8

9-0     10-0  N/A     N/A    N/A7-06-6 8-0

N/A 12-0 12-0   15-0  15-0   15-0   15-0   15-0  15-0   15-0

N/A    12-0   12-0   15-0   15-0  15-0   15-0    N/A    N/A    N/A

 8-0      8-0    10-0   10-0   12-0  12-0   12-0  15-0    15-0  15-0

5-6      6-0

THIS FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM UTILIZES

THE TYCO LFP ANTI-FREEZE SOLUTION

NFPA 13 - Table A.7.2.3 Capacity of 1 ft of pipe
(Based on Actual Internal Pipe Diameter)

Pipe
Nominal Pipe
Diameter (in.)

1
11

11

4

2

2
212

Schedule 40 Schedule 10
(gal)(gal)

0.045
0.078
0.106
0.174
0.248

0.049
0.085
0.115
0.190
0.283

0.049
0.079
0.104

CPVC

THIRD FLOOR

BASEMENT

TOTAL

FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR

2,431 S.F.

1,351 S.F.

11,349 S.F.

4,589 S.F.
2,978 S.F.

SUBMITTAL

FLOW TEST INFO:

STATIC = 114 PSI

RESID = 60 PSI

FLOW = 2320 GPM

FLOW TEST INFORMATION

PROVIDED BY JB FIRE

SYSTEMS ON 08-28-19

*
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2-1/2 ROUGH BRASS FIRE

DEPARTMENT CONNECTION &

BELL

857 LAKESHORE

W1

270' 4" DI WATER SERVICE

(BY OTHERS)

FIRE SPRINKLER RISER

SEE DETAIL 1 ON FP1

ZURN
3"

WILKINS

1

2

3

4

5

14

7

17

18

13

9

10

11

6

16

8

RISER LEGEND

1. 4" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS)

(FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE

COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP.

UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP"

CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.)

2. 4"x4" FLANGE X GROOVED ADAPTER

3. 4" GROOVED 90 EL

4. 4" WILKINS 375 BACKFLOW GxG BFV w/ TAMPERS

5. 4"x3" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER

6. 3" GROOVED TEE

7. 3" TO FDC (VERIFY LOCATION ON SITE)

8. 2

1

2

" GROOVED BUTTERLFY VALVE w/ TAMPER

9. 2

1

2

" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW

SWITCH, PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN

10. 2

1

2

"x2 GROOVED CONC. REDUCER

11. 2" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER

12. 2" TO MAIN SYSTEM

13. 2

1

2

" GROOVED CHECK VALVE

14. EXPANSION CHAMBER

15. 2" TO ANTIFREEZE GARAGE SYSTEM

16. 2" TO ANTIFREEZE CRAWL SPACE SYSTEM

17. 3" GROOVED BUTTERLFY VALVE w/ TAMPER

18. 3" GROOVED CHECK VALVE

19. 3" GROOVED COMMERCIAL RISER MANIFOLD w/ FLOW SWITCH,

PRESSURE GAUGE, & TEST AND DRAIN

20. 3"x2

1

2

" GROOVED CONC. REDUCER

21. 2

1

2

" GROOVED TO CPVC ADAPTER

22. 2

1

2

" TO ANTIFREEZE ATTIC SYSTEM

23. PIPE STAND

23

20

6

8

9

19

14

10

23

22

WITH DRAIN

AIR GAP 

14

13

15

8

9

10

12

11 11

21

SYSTEM NOTES

ZONE 1

ZONE
AREA

SERVED
SYSTEM
VOLUME

SYSTEM
TYPE

MAIN
HOUSE

WATER

ZONE 3

ZONE 4

CRAWL
SPACE

ATTIC

ANTI-FREEZE

ANTI-FREEZE

87 GAL

37 GAL

33 GAL

ZONE 2 GARAGE ANTI-FREEZE21 GAL

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FRIST FLOOR
0'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

BASEMENT
-8'-5"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

BASEMENT
-8'-5"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

BASEMENT
-8'-5"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

BASEMENT
-8'-5"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

THIRD FLOOR ROOF
26'-10"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

BASEMENT
-8'-5"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

THIRD FLOOR
19'-0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

FIRST FLOOR
0'-0"

BASEMENT
-8'-5"

THIRD SUBFLOOR
19'-0"

TRPA MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
36'-0"

SITE PLAN

SCALE: N.T.S.

RISER DETAIL

SCALE: 

1

2

" = 1'-0"

1

HANGER DETAILS

N

JB
217 ENDEAVOR LN., FERNLEY, NV 89408 PHONE: 775-843-3558

FIRE SYSTEMS INC.

FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES:

JB

FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS FOR

857 LAKESHORE
857 LAKESHORE BLVD

INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

1
FP-1

3

FIRE SYSTEMS INC.

217 ENDEAVOR LN., FERNLEY, NV 89408 PHONE: 775-843-3558

1 12/15/2020 ISSUED FOR SUBMITTAL TO AHJ JV -

188 TOTAL SPRINKLERS

12/15/2020

12/15/2020

12/15/2020

JASON VOLENTINE

20

1

RELIABLE

F1FR56

8

2 212

99

PENDENT

UPRIGHT

RELIABLE

RELIABLE

RELIABLE

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

200

165

4.9

RA1414

RA1375

BRASS

WHITE

5.6

286

RA0616RFC

RESTRAINT

PENDENT

1. THE PROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS A SINGLE ZONE WET
SYSTEM PROTECTING THE MAIN HOUSE AND THREE ANTIFREEZE ZONES
PROTECTING THE CRAWL SPACE, GARAGE AND ATTIC. ALL ZONES SHALL
BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2019
EDITION) AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. THIS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. BATHROOMS UNDER 55 SQFT OMITTED PER SECTION 9.2.4.1.1.
3.2. DESIGN AREA REDUCTIONS PER SECTION 19.3.3.2.3.1 ARE APPLIED

WERE APPLICABLE.
3.3. ANTIFREEZE SYSTEMS VOLUMES:

3.3.1. CRAWLSPACE SYSTEM - 37 GAL
3.3.2. ATTIC SYSTEM - 33 GAL

4. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13
REQUIREMENTS.

5. HOLES THROUGH SOLID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO SERVE AS HANGERS FOR THE SUPPORT OF SYSTEM PIPING.

6. ALL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE PER NFPA 25
REQUIREMENTS

7. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A MINIMUM
TEMPERATURE OF 40°° FAHRENHEIT TO PROTECT FROM FREEZING.

8. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER U.O.N.

51

PENDENT

PENDENT

RELIABLE

F1FR56

F1FR56

RFC

1/2"

1/2"

5.6

5.6

4.9

155

WHITE

WHITE

RA1414

RA0616

SIDE

R5734

CHROME12

RELIABLE

F3QR

1"

5.6

200

1

175

 4.90

2

155

 4.90

PENDENT

PENDENT

RELIABLE

RELIABLE

F1 RES

F1 RES

1/2"

1/2"

WHITE

WHITE

RA3516

RA3516

WHITE

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

A

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

B

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

C

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

D

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

K

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

F

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

G

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

H

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

J

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

L

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

M

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

N

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 

1

8

" = 1'-0"

E
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1

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
866 ORIOLE WAY
INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451

03/18/2021

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
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Robyn Kelderman
Text Box
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DRY BARREL SPRINKLER LENGTH TO

BE DETERMINED BY THE FP

CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NFPA 13 RECOMMENDATIONS AND

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

TO MEET MINIMUM BARREL LENGTH

FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURES.

FITTER & G.C. TO ENSURE THAT

EXTERIOR PENETRATIONS ARE

PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT

COLD AIR FROM ENTERING ANNULAR

SPACE AROUND SPRINKLER, TYP.

10-11

1

0-11

CONCELAED SPACE

FILLE WITH

INSULATION, AREA

OMITTED.

CHECK VALVE

1

5-11
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1

12-0

+10'9

+
9
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TRANSITION TO

CPVC ON RISE
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REMOTE TEST AND

FILL GARAGE

SYSTEM

MASTER

BEDROOM

209

BEDROOM

211

BATHROOM

212

LAUNDRY

214

HALL

213

BATHROOM

216

BEDROOM

217

HALL

201

BEDROOM

202

BALCONY

203

ELEVATOR

001

 FIREPLACE

ATTIC ACCESS

DOME

SOFFIT

ABOVE

DOME

SOFFIT

ABOVE

9'-0"

CLOSET

205

HALL

207

MASTER BATH

206

BATHROOM
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12'-0"

VAULTED

CEILING

EDGE OF FLAT

CEILING ABOVE
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REMOTE TEST

AND FILL ATTIC

SYSTEM

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

12/15/2020

463.3

GARAGE

REMOTE AREA 5

857 LAKESHORE BLVD

FP1

991

0.15

87.6

250

23.7

13 - OH1

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

12/15/2020

183.5

BEDROOM 211

REMOTE AREA 4

857 LAKESHORE BLVD

FP1

13-4 SPRINKLER HEADS

0.10

90.2

100

23.4

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

12/15/2020

185.7

BATHROOM 7

REMOTE AREA 3

857 LAKESHORE BLVD

FP1

13-4 SPRINKLER HEADS

0.10

90.6

100

22.9

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

12/15/2020

440.3

TOP FLOOR ATTIC

REMOTE AREA 2

857 LAKESHORE BLVD

FP1

1,130

0.10

97.2

100

14.4

NOTE: ENTIRE ATTIC SYSTEM CALCULATED

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

12/15/2020

186.1

BUNKROOM
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REMOTE TEST AND

FILL CRAWL SPACE

SYSTEM

086

Hydraulically Calculated System

This system as shown on

company print no.

for

Fire Protection Plan

dated

at contract no.

is designed to discharge at a rate of
2

gpm

(L/min)per sq ft (m ) of floor area over a maximum area of

with water at the rate of

at

Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification

Commodity classification

Maximum storage height

Installed by

sq ft (m ) when supplied

gpm (L/min)

psi (bars) at the base of the riser.

gpm (L/min)

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

Safety factor

JB FIRE SYSTEMS

FERNLEY, NV (775) 843-3558

12/15/2020

495.4

CRAWL SPACE

REMOTE AREA 6

857 LAKESHORE BLVD

FP1

970

0.15

68.2

250

42.7

13 - OH1

PIPE LEGEND

CPVC ANTI-FREEZE SYSTEM PIPING

BLACK STEEL PIPING

BLACK STEEL ANTI-FREEZE SYSTEM PIPING

CPVC WET SYSTEM PIPING

SYSTEM NOTES

ZONE 1

ZONE
AREA

SERVED
SYSTEM
VOLUME

SYSTEM
TYPE

MAIN
HOUSE

WATER

ZONE 3

ZONE 4

CRAWL
SPACE

ATTIC

ANTI-FREEZE

ANTI-FREEZE

87 GAL

37 GAL

33 GAL

ZONE 2 GARAGE ANTI-FREEZE21 GAL

NOTE:
ROUTING AND INSTALLATION OF PIPING
TO BE FIELD-VERIFIED TO ENSURE ALL
SPACES CONTAINING WATER-FILLED
PIPE ARE INSTALLED AND HAVE
SUFFICIENT  HEAT TO MAINTAIN AT
40°FDF OR HIGHER AT ALL TIMES.

JB
217 ENDEAVOR LN., FERNLEY, NV 89408 PHONE: 775-843-3558

FIRE SYSTEMS INC.

JB

FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS FOR

857 LAKESHORE
857 LAKESHORE BLVD

INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451

FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

2
FP-2

FIRE SYSTEMS INC.

217 ENDEAVOR LN., FERNLEY, NV 89408 PHONE: 775-843-3558

1 12/15/2020 ISSUED FOR SUBMITTAL TO AHJ JV -

JASON VOLENTINE

8

RESTRAINT

FIRST FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE: 

1

8
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N

SECOND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE: 

1

8
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N

THIRD FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE: 

1
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" = 1'-0"

N

FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES:

3

188 TOTAL SPRINKLERS ON THIS SHEET

12/15/2020

12/15/2020

12/15/2020
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1"

5.6

200

1

175

 4.90

2

155

 4.90

PENDENT

PENDENT

RELIABLE

RELIABLE

F1 RES

F1 RES
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RA3516
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WHITE

1. THE PROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS A SINGLE ZONE WET
SYSTEM PROTECTING THE MAIN HOUSE AND TWO ANTIFREEZE ZONES
PROTECTING THE CRAWL SPACE AND ATTIC. ALL ZONES SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2019
EDITION) AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. THIS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. BATHROOMS UNDER 55 SQFT OMITTED PER SECTION 9.2.4.1.1.
3.2. DESIGN AREA REDUCTIONS PER SECTION 19.3.3.2.3.1 ARE APPLIED

WERE APPLICABLE.
3.3. ANTIFREEZE SYSTEMS VOLUMES:

3.3.1. CRAWLSPACE SYSTEM - 37 GAL
3.3.2. ATTIC SYSTEM - 33 GAL

4. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13
REQUIREMENTS.

5. HOLES THROUGH SOLID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO SERVE AS HANGERS FOR THE SUPPORT OF SYSTEM PIPING.

6. ALL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE PER NFPA 25
REQUIREMENTS

7. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A MINIMUM
TEMPERATURE OF 40°° FAHRENHEIT TO PROTECT FROM FREEZING.

8. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER U.O.N.

1

1

1

1

1 1

1

1

2 ISSUED FOR RE-SUBMITTAL JV -

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
866 ORIOLE WAY
INCLINE VILLAGE, NV 89451

1
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1. THE PROPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS A SINGLE ZONE WET
SYSTEM PROTECTING THE MAIN HOUSE AND TWO ANTIFREEZE ZONES
PROTECTING THE CRAWL SPACE AND ATTIC. ALL ZONES SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 (2019
EDITION) AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. THIS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13

3. DESIGN CRITERIA
3.1. BATHROOMS UNDER 55 SQFT OMITTED PER SECTION 9.2.4.1.1.
3.2. DESIGN AREA REDUCTIONS PER SECTION 19.3.3.2.3.1 ARE APPLIED

WERE APPLICABLE.
3.3. ANTIFREEZE SYSTEMS VOLUMES:

3.3.1. CRAWLSPACE SYSTEM - 37 GAL
3.3.2. ATTIC SYSTEM - 33 GAL

4. ALL HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13
REQUIREMENTS.

5. HOLES THROUGH SOLID STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO SERVE AS HANGERS FOR THE SUPPORT OF SYSTEM PIPING.

6. ALL SYSTEM PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKAGE PER NFPA 25
REQUIREMENTS

7. THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING A MINIMUM
TEMPERATURE OF 40°° FAHRENHEIT TO PROTECT FROM FREEZING.

8. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER U.O.N.
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